OPERATIONS MEMO 04-2

23 May 2004
From:
Hawaii Wing DO/EOS
To:  
Squadron Commanders/DO, WING personnel
Subject:  SAREVAL 2004 Milestones (Version 1)
Ref:  a.  CAPR 60-3
      b.  CAPR 60-4
      c.  CAP-USAF PAMPHLET 12
1.  The Hawaii Wing Civil Air Patrol will undergo its annual SAREVAL (Graded) during the week of 26 July through 1 August 2004.  The following timeline of milestone events is forwarded to all Squadrons and Wing personnel to plan for our upcoming graded SAREVAL.  Evaluation standards are identified in the references a-c.  This plan will be modified and updated as required prior to the SAREVAL.  

	DATE
	EVENT
	LOCATION
	TIME

	Thurs 27 May
	ICS Staff Training 
	WING HQ
	1900

	Thurs 3 Jun
	Safety Meeting
	WING HQ
	1900

	Thurs 3 Jun
	MMU Computer Basic Training
	WING HQ
	1930

	Sat 5 Jun
	Mission Computer Training (MMU) Scenario Based Training
	WING HQ
	0800-1200

	Sat 5 Jun
	Communications Test
	All Island locations
	0930

	Thurs 10 Jun
	WMU Validation and Training
	WING HQ
	1900

	Sat 12 Jun
	Cadet Mission Orientation/MMU/WMU Training For SAREVAL 
	WING HQ 
	0800-1200

	Thurs 17 Jun
	SAREVAL Preparation
	WING HQ and all Squadron Locations
	1900

	Sat 19 Jun 
	Commanders Call
	WING HQ
	0900

	Sat 19 Jun
	Table Top Exercise
	WING HQ
	After Commanders Call

	Thurs 24 Jun
	SAREVAL Preparation
	WING HQ and all Squadron Locations
	1900

	Sat 26 Jun
	SAREVAL Mission Rehearsal
	WING HQ and all Squadron Locations
	0800 - 1800

	Thurs 1 Jul
	Safety Meeting
	WING HQ
	1900

	Thurs 1 Jul
	Checklist Review – Squadron Rollcall
	All Locations
	1930

	Thurs 8 Jul
	Hotwash from 26 June Mission Rehearsal
	WING HQ
All Locations
	1900

	Sat 10 Jul
	Individual Training for SAREVAL
	All Locations
	All Day

	Thurs 15 Jul
	WING Staff MTG
	WING HQ
	1900

	Thurs 15 Jul
	ICS Staff Training
	WING HQ and Squadron Locations
	1900

	Sat 17 Jul
	All WING/Squadron Aircraft Cleanup & Records Validation
	All Locations
	0800

	Thurs 22 Jul
	101 Card, Documentation Validation
	All Locations
	1900

	Sat 24 Jul
	WING HQ/Squadron Areas Cleanup
	All Locations
	0800

	Sun 25 Jul
	Comm Check
	All Locations
	1000

	Sun 25 Jul
	Aircraft/Personnel Readiness Reports
	All Locations
	1100

	Sun 25 Jul 
	Final SAREVAL Preparation Time
	All Locations
	All Day

	Mon 26 Jul 
	SAREVAL Evaluation Team Arrives
	Honolulu
	TBD

	Tue 27 Jul 
	SAREVAL – CD, Homeland Security, Tsunami Missions
	All Locations
	TBD

	Wed 28 Jul
	SAREVAL – CD, Homeland Security, Tsunami Missions
	All Locations
	TBD

	Thurs 29 Jul 
	SAREVAL – CD, Homeland Security, Tsunami Missions 
	All Locations
	TBD

	Thurs 29 Jul 
	Sandbox Exercise – All ICS STAFF
	WING HQ
	1800

	Fri 30 Jul
	ICS Staff Stand-up, Final Preparation For SAREVAL
	WING HQ
	0800

	Sat 31 Jul 
	SAREVAL
	WING HQ and Squadron Sites
	Mission Base Opens @ 0700

	Sun 1 Aug
	Debrief
	WING HQ
	1000

	Thurs 5 Aug
	Safety Meeting SAREVAL Hotwash
	WING HQ
	1900


2.  All WING personnel should anticipate a surge in operational tempo prior to this event and plan accordingly.  All standard terms of preparation should begin as soon as possible to make ready for the SAREVAL.    

3.  The significance of an excellent performance during this SAREVAL cannot be over emphasized as to the substantial impact it will have on the future of the Hawaii Wing and the missions that we perform.   This event will require a total force commitment to the overall success of this occasion.  Any suggested training events that have not been detailed in this Memo should be brought to our attention immediately.  Submit suggestions and recommendations for additional training to the WING DO as soon as possible.  
4.   The Hawaii WING overall rating goal for this inspection is OUTSTANDING.   This goal is attainable with proper preparation, diligence, and attention to detail.  Mahalo for your support and cooperation.  
LTCOL TOM BREHM



LTCOL TONY SCHENA 
HIWG  DO
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